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Beneficiaries under PMMSY


2699. SHRIMATI QUEEN OJA:


    Will the Minister of मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन

और डेयरी मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data belongs to the beneficiaries under the Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY); and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING


       (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) and (b): The Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying under Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY), during last three financial years (2020-21 to 2022-23) and current financial year (2023-24) has accorded

approvals to the fisheries developmental proposals of various State Governments/Union Territories and other implementing agencies amounting to Rs 17527.22 crores and it is estimated that these proposals are benefitting 10.97 lakh beneficiaries. The State/UT-wise details of the estimated beneficiaries benefitted under the PMMSY is furnished at Annexure.


Annexure


Statement referred to in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2699 for reply on 19th December, 2023 regarding State/UT wise details of Beneficiaries under PMMSY Sl. No. State/UT Estimated Beneficiaries

(Numbers)

1 Andhra Pradesh 121384

2 Andaman &Nicobar 1415

3 Arunachal Pradesh 1414

4 Assam 51442

5 Bihar 66072

6 Chhattisgarh 59235

7 Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli 30

8 Delhi  35

9 Goa 626

10 Gujarat 20729

11 Haryana 4627

12 Himachal Pradesh 6194

13 Jammu & Kashmir 50980

14 Jharkhand 5421

15 Karnataka 52918

16 Kerala 183352

17 Ladakh 260

18 Lakshadweep  3215

19 Madhya Pradesh 43919

20 Maharashtra 17117

21 Manipur  2259

22 Meghalaya  2100

23 Mizoram 20980

24 Nagaland 2975

25 Odisha 38065

26 Puducherry  59267

27 Punjab 1482

28 Rajasthan 2896

29 Sikkim 2270

30 Tamil Nadu 191771

31 Telangana 38269

32 Tripura 18672

33 Uttar Pradesh  19349

34 Uttarakhand 1680

35 West Bengal 5025
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